NAME:	CDC#: HOUSING	CDC 128-B
On 10/31/2012	Correspondence was stopped for the above-named inmate. The mailing	ng is described as follows:
OUTG	GOING CORRESPONDENCE/ ADDRESSED TO: INCOMING CORRESPONDENCE	DENCE/FROM:
MIM I	Distributors	
P.O. E	Box 40799	
San Fr	Francisco, CA 94140	
The correspondence was	s disapproved in accordance with Title 15, Section 3136 as it pertains to Sec	ctions 3006 and or 3135:
☐ Title 15, Section 3000	of CONTRABAND: es murder; arson; riot; or any form of violence.	
(c)(4) Plans to	to escape or assist in an escape.	MIM Distributors
	to disrupt the order, or breach the security, of any facility (such as riot, esc for activities which violate the law, these regulations, or local procedures.	ape, strike, etc.)
	cription of the making of any weapon, explosive, poison or destructive device	ce.
(c)(15)(17) Ot	Obscene material / Sexually explicit images. deemed to be a threat to legitimate penological interests.	
(d) It contains	s material or literature which would pose a threat to institutional security.	
Other (describ	ibe): ns or local procedures:	
Promotes gang	ng activities [CCR, Title 15, section 3023 (a)]	
Unauthorized	d business dealings [CCR, Title 15, section 3024 (a)] d inmate to inmate correspondence and or inmate to parolee / probationer co	orrespondence [CCR Title 15
section 3139]	i filmate to filmate correspondence and of filmate to parotee / probationer ec	orrespondence [COR, Thie 13,
	nd Exchange [CCR, Title 15, section 3192]	
Any correspon	Symbols [CCR, Title 15, section 3378 (c) (8) (B)] ondence deemed circumventing [PBSP Department Operations Manual (DC	OM) Addendum, section 54010,
Attachment 10, #3	#31]	
☐ Third party co	orrespondence [PBSP DOM Addendum, section 54010, Attachment 10, #3: ous name or address [U.S.C.S. Title 18, Section 1342, PBSP DOM Addenders of the control	2] um. Section 54010.6]
Return address	ss not provided [PBSP DOM Addendum, Section 54010.6]	
Other (describ	be):	
Additional Informati	tion:	
The disposition of the let	etter / mailing is as follows:	rocaedings
Returned by SHU inve	vestigative Services Unit for investigation / potential disciplinary or court pr	roceedings.
Confiscated by SHU I	ISU. The mailing is disallowed as per Title 15, Sections 3006, 3135 and 3 $$	136.
Other (describe):		
Title 15, Section 3132 (a)	a) states in part, "Correspondents are personally responsible for the content facility, any violation of laws governing mail will be referred to postal auth	t of each item of mail they send into
authorities. Violations of	of law, the policies and regulations or of approved facility mail procea	lures may result in the temporary
	f correspondence between the persons involved." Inmates may appea	I the stopped mail utilizing the
departmental appeal pro		
Reporting Employee:	Correspondence Disapproval Author	orized By (Captain level or above):
1/		
		<u></u>
O. Gorgora Correctional Officer	R.K. SWIFT Correctional Captain	
nstitutional Gang Investiga		
cc: C-File	anticas Unit	——————————————————————————————————————
Investigative Ser Inmate		1_1_1_
Sender (incoming	ng correspondence only)	forwarded to inmate:
DATE: 10/31/201	12 STOPPED MAIL NOTIFICATION	GENERAL CHRONO

STAT	E OF	CAL	IFOF	RNIA	
CDC	D 40	40 11		DOID	01

DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS AND REHABILITATION

	OF DISAPPROVAL - MAIL/PA	CKAGES/PUBLICATIONS				
INMATE'S NAME		CDC NUMBER				
MAIL / PACKAGES SECTION (Complete for mail or package cases only)						
INCOMING MA	AIL/PACKAGE	OUTGOING MAIL/PACKAGE				
LISTITEM(S) WHICH MEET DISAPPROVAL CRITERIA						
DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL THAT MEETS DISAPPR	DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL THAT MEETS DISAPPROVAL CRITERIA, INCLUDE CCR, TITLE 15 SECTION					
- 5006 (C)(S)						
DISPOSITION	OFNIDE					
DISPOSITION	FIRST NAME MI	R INFORMATION LAST NAME				
HELD PENDINGINVESTIGATION/APPEAL	MIM DISNUBURS					
(At Inmate's Expense) (Date)	RETURNED TO SENDER ADDRESS (NUMBER AND STREET) (At Inmate's Expense) (Date)					
*(INMATE HAS FIFTEEN (15) DAYS, AFTER	HAS EIETEEN (15) DAYS AFTER					
NOTIFICATION OF DISAPPROVAL HAS BEEN FORWARDED, TO LET STAFF KNOW THE	I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS NOTIFICA	TION: (INMATE'S SIGNATURE) DATE SIGNED				
CHOICE OF DISPOSAL, OTHERWISE MATERIAL WILL BE DESTROYED).	ERIAL					
AUTHORITY	TO DISALLOW (Must be com	pleted in all cases)				
PRINTED NAME OF WARDEN'S DESIGNEE	SIGNATURE OF WARDEN'S DESIGNEE	DATE SIGNED DATE FORWARDED TO INMATE				
K Ken Dan 1	K STON	5 /19/12				
PUBLICATIONS	S SECTION (Complete	e for publication cases only)				
TITLE OF PUBLICATION (Include issue/date)	PUBLISHER	PAGE(S) WHICH MEET DISAPPROVAL CRITERIA				
DESCRIPTION OF MATERIAL THAT MEETS DISAPPR	OVAL CRITERIA, INCLUDE CCR, TITLE 15 SECT	ION				
DISPOSITION	Contraction of the Contraction o	EE INFORMATION				
HELD PENDING INVESTIGATION/APPEAL	FIRST NAME MI	LAST NAME				
DESTROYED	ADDRESS (NUMBER AND STREET)					
RETURNED TO OUTSIDE DESIGNEE	CITY	ATE ZIP CODE				
AT INMATE'S EXPENSE (Date)	I ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THIS NOTIFICA	TION: (INMATE'S SIGNATURE) DATE SIGNED				
NOTIFICATION OF DISAPPROVAL HAS BEEN						
FORWARDED, TO LET STAFF KNOW THE CHOICE OF DISPOSAL, OTHERWISE MATERIAL WILL BE DESTROYED).						
AUTHORITY TO DISALLOW (Must be completed in all cases)						
FACILITY CAPTAIN'S PRINTED NAME	FACILITY CAPTAIN'S SIGNATURE	DATE SIGNED DATE FORWARDED TO INMATE				
	the second second second second second					

DISTRIBUTION: ORIGINAL - MAILROOM CANARY - INMATE PINK - SENDER / DESIGNEE

*ALL APPEALS REGARDING MAIL/PACKAGES SHALL BE REFERRED TO THE WARDEN'S DESIGNATED STAFF

**ALL APPEALS REGARDING PUBLICATIONS SHALL BE REFERRED TO THE FACILITY CAPTAIN.